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'Agreement') 

AGREEMENT FOR SALE 

ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT made at Thane on this 29 day of oV in the 
Christian year Two Thousand and Toenty lrur (hereinafter referred to as the 

iE SEAL 

BETWEEN 

Developars 

Dlst That9 

HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED (PAN NO, AAFCR I204F 
company incorporated under the Companies Act. 1956 having its registered office at Runwal 
& Omkar Esquare, 5th floor, Opp. Sion Chunabhatti Signal, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion 
(East), Mumbai-400 022 represented by its Authorized Signatory MA. SAURABH SHANKAR_ NATU 

the 
«OWNERS/PROMOTER" (which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the context or 
meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the ONE 
PART; 

Page 1 of 125 

hereinafter referred to 

Purchaser/s 



THE PURCHASERS" as mentioned in *Annexure - E" annexed hereto (which 

expression shall unless it be repugnant t to the context or meaning thercof be deemed to mean and include 
1n case of an indiv idual, his her their heirs, executors, administrators and permitted assigns and in case of a partnerslhip firn, the partners or partner for the time being of the said c 

the suvivor or surn ivors and the heirs. executors and administrators of the last survivor and : 
case of an HUE the members of the HUF from time to time and the ast surviving member 

the HLF and the heirs. evecutors. administrators and permitted assigns of such last survivix. 
member ot the co-parcenerv and survivor/s of them and the heirs, executors, administrats 

and ass1gns of the last survit ors of them and in case of a trust the trustee/s for the time bein. 
and irom time to ime of the trust and the survivor or survivors of them and in case ofa bod. 

corporate company. its successors and permitted assigns) of the OTHER PART. 

The Owners and the Purchaser's shall hereinafter collectively be referred to as the 'Parties' and 

individually as the Party'. 

IWHERE AS: -

AND 

a) By and under a Deed of Conveyance dated 31st December, 2012 executed between 

Premier Limited (Premier") as the Vendor of the one part and Horizon Projects Private 

Limited. being the Owners herein as the Purchaser of the Other Part, Premier sold. 

conveyed and transferred in favour of the Owners herein all their right, title, interest, 

claim ard benefit in respect of the piece and parcel of land or ground admeasuring in the 

agreegate 285716 sq. meters or thereabouts situate lying and being at Village Usarghar, 
CSe-Fa DERi Thane, more particularly described in the Part-I of Schedule A 

Z noheosneration and upon such terms and conditions as thercin mentioned. 
be
dofCorvevance dated 31"December, 2012 has been registered with the 

eSubtR•f of Assusances at Kalyan-] under Serial No. KLN1-368 of 20 13. 
The 

der another Deed of Conveyance dated 31st December, 2012 executed between EG 
Re Vendor of the one part and Owner herein of the Other Part. Premiers 

vere&ad transferred in favour of the Owners herein all their right, title, interest, 
caatid, b& in respect of the piece and parcel of the land or ground admeasuring in 

grege p5334 sq. meters or thereabouts situate lying and being at Village 
..r;ka Kalyan, District Thane, more particularly described in the Part-ll o! 

Ost Th2nt 

rHE JOA SUE. 

Ahereunder for the consideration and upon such terms and conditions as therel 
mentiored. The said Deed of Conveyance dated 3 1st December 2012 has been registereu 
with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances at Kalyan-I under Serial No, KLNI-369 of 2013 

B:rd Jrder ano'her Deed of Convevance dated 3| December. 2012 executed betwe 
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AE SEAL 

AIl that pecc and parcel of land or ground aggregately ad1mcasuring 2,85,716 Sq. mtrS. or 
thercabous bearing Survey Nos.I7/1. 17/2, 17/3A, 17/3B, 17/4, 17/5, 19/1 to 4,20/3 to $ 
.34/1. 36/1/A, 36/1/B, 37/1, 37/2, 38/1, 38/2, 38/3, 38/4, 70/9, 70/10, 70/11,71/l to4,71/8, 4 

91/1, 91/2, 91/3,91/4,91/5, 92/1,92/2, 103/3 to 5, 103/6/A, 103/6/ B,103/7 to 13, 103/14B. 103/15 to 18, 104, 106/2, 106/3. 106/6, 107/2/ A, 107/2/B, 10713 to 24, 107/I25/A, 107/23n 

All that picce and parcel of land or ground aggregately admeasuring 195,334 sq. mtrs. or 
thereabous bearing Survey Nos.93 (part), 103/2, 107/1, 108/3, and 109 (part) situate, lying 
and being at Village Usarghar, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, forming a part of Larger 
Property. 

PART-I 

All that piece and parcel of land or ground aggregately admeasuring 62,470 sq. mts or 
thereabouts bearing Survey Nos. 2 and 21/l situate, lying and being at Village Sandap, 
Taluk� ketyan, Distist Thane, forming a part of the said larger property. 

Z .9UO8 ROT14SCHEDULE «B"ABOVE REFERRED TO: 
Description of the said Project Land ) 

PART- II 

All that piece and parcel of land or ground aggregately admeasuring 9852.86 sq.mtrs. or 
SUE. 

eabumsSNg Survey Nos. 108/1 pt and 93 pt forming a part of Larger Property, situate 

nsgcing'\illage Usarghar, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane. 

By the within named OWNERS 

IN ESSNAEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents and thie 
,duplicatetergofihgday and year first hereinabove mentioned. 

HORIZON PR0JECTS PVT. LTD. 

PART-III 

Dist Thane 

SIGNEDSEALED AND DELIVERED 

By hand of its Authorized Signatory 
MR. 

2. 

Srabh \etu thayh mYKishor, KunaY Tain in the pesehce of 

Developers 

).yrB. Bhamdar 

) 

y For HORIZON PROJECTS PRIVAE LINaITED 

P'age 56 ofí25 

AUTHORIZED srGnATORY 

Purchaser/s 

107/26/A, 107/26/B, 108/1, 108/2,,134/1, 134/2, 134/3, situate, lying and being at Village Usarghar. Taluka Kalyan, District Thanc, forming a part of Larger Property. 



NED. 

SEALED AND, DELIVERED 

a the 
within 

named d Purchaser/s 
NARESH PRAKASH PATIL 

va the 

presence 
of 

.shailejo tlobesh pati 

RECEIVED of and from the said Purrchaser /s ) 

bxe named the sum 
of*.532.54 

RUPEES FVE LAKHS THIRTY Two ) 

THeUSIND vE HUNDRED SEVENI9NY ) 

88 advance payment or deposit paid by the 

Purchaser/s to the Owners 

Witness: 

2, 

Developers 

) 

) 
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We say received 

For Horizon Projects Pvt. Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

.9004R0R% 

JOIN SU8-fEG: 

Disy 

Purchasers 

tHE 



rat, M/S Honiton Frojects Pvt Ltd 

Omkar Esqure Sth 

So-hunabhatti Siga 

AVEND£D CONNV'ENCEN:ENT CERTIFICATE 

AVENURE D" 

-

2amsson s herety grantec, uncer Setien 5 of the Naharsshtra Reena' & Tewn Planning Act 1955 

U-A No. WI OT 1SS Directo Ms. 5orzcn Pro s Pv L Runwal & Omkr &square 

MMRDA 

for ihe Proposed Davelooment (As 

Cp Sion - unsbhatti S3ra, Son (S), Mum00o22 

-gtin te belcw) for the Droposed interatec Towrshia Preje: en znd beanng S. Nos. 17/1 17/2 

:A1 174, 17/5. 19 1 :92,19 3. 19/4, 20/3. 20/4, 20 5. 341 38/1/A 38/1/S, 37/1 37/2, 3S/1 

08 SEP 202 

233 3S, 709, 70/10. 70/11 71/1, 72, 713, 7/4, 71/S S1/: 1/2 91/3 91/4 91/S 92/1, 92/2 

S10S/2 105 3. 103/4, 103/5. 103/5/A 103/5/B, 103/7, I03/S, 103/9, 103/10 103/11, 103/12, 103/13 

Developers 

3 109/15. 103/16. 103/17. 103/1S, 105/2, 10S3. 107/1, 107/2A 107/28, 107/3. 107/4, 107/S, 107/6, 

, 107/S, 107/9.107/10, 107/11. 107/12 107/13, 107/ 14, 107/15, 107/26, 107/17, 107/1S, 107/19 

-*2 107/22 10723. 10724. 107/25A. 107/25s, 107/264, 107/26S, 10S/1, 108/2, 10S/3, 109(Pt). 134/1, 

433 of Vlage Userghar, Taluke-Kelvan, Dist-Ihane and S. No. 2, 2l (1) pt. of Village Sandap, Taluka 

Rscentia BUA of grossploi are2 zs seicable for ITP as cep cted on the drawing nos 

= D'st-Thane for the toral TP pot area of 91917.72 sq.m. (49.19 H3.) with proposed SUA of 

5.02 s (Szle Comaonent) 2s against the total permissible built up ares of 13,41,210.86 sq.m. (83se 

L on grossplor + [Premium ES of 0.70j + Meximum Pernissible Anil3ry BUA for Residential Activity 

CDGR =Os of PronAUA fr Residentia! Activity + [Maimum Permissible Ancilary SUA for Non 

e Aiy 2s per uDeR = so% of Proposed SUA for Non-Residential Activtyl ayertenare 

eSng comgonens is 33 2256e S.m. lagainst permissib'e Built up area of 55.2029 So.ml nhas 
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(HE JONT 

SUURS 
F 

Dist a 

Purchaser/s 



Table 1: IndIcaling the cietails of buildings for which cccupancy certificate as per UDCPR 0s already ranted t IFor Sale Component) User 

Residentlal 
User 

(Cluster 04) 

Component) 
User 

Residential 
User 

(Cluster 04) 

Type of \Wing 
| Building No 

Building No 1 
E1 

Building No 2 
D2 

Building No 3 
A3 

Building No 4 

User 

B4 

Building No 5 
A5 

Resienti 
Yser 

(Cluter 05) 

Type of Wing 
/ Building No 

Total Sale Component (Resldentlal)...... A) = 

Building No 6 
D6 

Building No 7 
B7 

Building No 
H8 

Building No 9 

Building No 10 
B10 

Table 3:/5he 
Componght 

8 

Lower Stilt 

Upper 
Stilt + 1st 

Podium + 
stilt/Lobby 
+ 1st to 
20th floors 

4 

No, of 

Storey 

Tower 7 

Developers 

No, of 

Storey 
Lower Stilt 
+ Upper 

stilt + 1st 
Podium + 

Stilt/Lobby 

Building No 12 
OfreOR 

1st to 

20th floorS 

No, of 
Storey 

pe 

CouaotPodi 
pgrofPodi 

istJhanem Part 

Ht 

(In M.) 

68.90 

'Gond/Podl 

68.90 

68.90 

stilt/Lobby 1st to 25th 

68.90 

Total Sale 

Component4Residentiro....B) = 

Ht 

(In M.) 

Table 2: Indicating 3the detalls of bulldings for which revised commencement certificate as per UDCPR is already granted (For Sale 

68.90 

68.90 01 

68.90 

68.90 
68.90 

68.90 

68.90 

68.90 

Ht 
(in M.) 

82.50 
82.50 
82.50 
82.50 
82.50 

82.50 

of 

Wing 

82.50 

No. 

01 

01 

No 

of 

Wing 

01 

01 

05 

01 

01 

01 

0 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

01 

No. 
of 

Wing 

01 

01 

Base arca 

(In Sqm) 

A 

5,051.46 

4,806.91 

5,334.86 

4,359.68 

5,320.11 

24,873.02 

Base area 

(In Sqm) 

A 

4,823.15 

4,364.61 

4,062.33 

5,321.88 

4,359.13 

5,388.38 

4,060.31 

12.50 
32,392,29 

Base area 
(ln Sqm) 

8,456.84 
9,546.90 
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8,569.51 
8,455.87 
9,548.23 
8,582.86 

Premium 
area 

8,306.54 

(In Sqm) 
B 

Premium 
area 

(In Sqm) 
B 

Premium 
area 

B 

Ancllary 
area 

(In Sqm) 

(In Sqm) 
C 

3.030.88 

2,884.15 

3.200.91 
2,615.81 
3,192.06 

14,923.81 

Ancillary 
area 

-(In Sqm) 

2,893.89 
2,618.77 
2,437.40 

3,193.13 
2,615.48 

3,233.03 
2,436.19 

s for which amended commencement certificate as per UDCPR 0s hereby granted [For Sale 

7.50 
19,435.39 

Ancillary 
area 

(In Sqm) 

5,074.11 
5,728.14 
5,141.70 

Total BUA 
(In Sqn) 

D=A+B+C 

5,073.52 

8,082.34 
7,691.06 

4.983.93 

8,535.77 
6,975.49 
8,512.17 

Total BUA 
(In Sqm) 

D=A+B+C 
7,717.04 
6,983.38 
6,499.73 

39,796.83 479 

8,515.01 
6.974.61 
8.621.41 
6.496.50 

20.00 
51,827.68 

No, of 
Units 

Total BUA 
(In Sqm) 

D=A+B + C 

121 

No. of 
Units 

2 

121 

12 

79 

79 

79 

79 

79 

121 

13,290,47 206 

79 

Units 

13,530,95 154 

13,529.39 
5,728.94 15,277.17 208 
5,149.72 13,732.58 206 

79 

637 

No. of 

15,275.04 208 

13,711.21 206 

154 



Sr. 
No 

1 

2. Addrcss cf Purchaserls 
3 

4 

5 

6 

Name of Purchascrls 

Project 
Descripticn of the said Flat/ Premises 

Building Name 
Wing 

7. Floor 

14. 

8. Flat No. 

AND 

13Plo.lof Pyehasnys 

Flat/Flat Purchaser's Details 

Particulars 

ANNEXURE �E" 

; No, of Caras0nclud�g2n the Agreement 

Additional Areas: exclusive to the said Flat | Premises . 
10. (limited areas and facilities available with the said flat I Premises). 

aleprvdérajionfÍr, sajd Flatl Premises @ Carpet Area 

n 

Carpet Area (sq.mtr. and sa. ft.) and an additional area ofSq.mtr. of enclosed/open Flower bed Balcony - NA Sa 

9. enclosed and/or open balcony andlor service area andlor Feet equivalent to NA Sq. mtr andlor Servicelutility area 

open terrac� appurtenant to the net usable area of the flat3.55 sq.mtr. equivalent to 38.21 sq.ft. and/or Terrace NA 

meant for exclusive use of the Purchaserls; sq.mtr. equivalent to NA sq.ft. for which no additional consideration is payable 

1Päypoht' 
2ist Thane 

Developers 

4Con_eht Ws14`ft� RERA Act 2016 (or any similar provision ühcder Preyailing law) 

MR.NARESH PRAKASH PATIL 
VIVAAN ENCLAVE, BUILDING NO.4, HOUSE NO 410 

NEAR DATTA TTA MANDIR, AZDEGAON THANE --421203 1,DOMBIVALI EAST 

118 of 125 

Details 

MY CITY PHASE I| CLUSTER 5-T7.8.9 

Rs. 5325100 

2 BHK 

CEEPP1924E 

Carpet area of flat 510.53 Sq. Feet equivalent to 47 43 

NA Sq. Mts 
NA Sq. Mts 
NA Sq. Mts 

NA 

CLO5-07 

8th Floor 

Details of Mortaage/Charge as referred in Recital (g) of theAs on date the said Property has been mortgaged to lCICI 
Agrcemei 

|Bank Ltd for the Project Finance availed by the Owners 

806 

Also for which no additional consideration is payable 
NO CAR PARK 

To construct additional floors or reduce floors of the said Building, irrespective of whether such addition/reduction of floors is required as per prevailing rules & regulations, however, without affecting the area of the said FlaUPremises in any manner. 

|The Consideration amount currently is arrived at afler considering the benefit of input credit under GST Laws. In case of non-availability of input credit, the Developer shallbe entitled to increase the total consideration payable under the Agreement for Sale to the extent of the total cost (including ail |laxes, duties, charges and agreement value) thal purchaser has agreed to incur in the GST regime as on the date of| | booking of the flat. 

Pirchaser/s 



CARPET AREA Slo.S3 Siit. 

ANNEXURE «F" 
Floor Plan 

07 

FLOOR 

FLAT NO 

TOWER 

TYPICAL FLOOR 

9235y3 

SUG. 
hane 

Purchaser/s 
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Developers 

APROJECTS 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 



This registralion Is granlod under s0clion 5 of (ho Act lo (ho following projocl undor prooct togstralon number 
PS1700032157 

Maharashtra Roal Estate Rogulatory Authorlty 

Project: NY CITY PHASE II CLUSTER 5 PARTIL Plot Boorugg /CIS / Survoy /Fnal Plol No 108/1 and 93 part al 

Usarghar, Kalyan, Thano, 421 201; 

ANNEXURE "K" 

1 Horlzon Projects Pvt Ltd having its registored olfico / principal placo of businoss at Tolhsil, Mumbal Clty, Dstnct 
Mumbal Clty, Pin. 400022. This registraion is granled subject to (he following condilons, namoly. 

OR 

REGISTIRATION CERTIFICATE OF PROJEGI FORM'C' 

The promoler shall enter inlo an agreement for sale wilh tho allottees, 

(Soo nlo 0(a)) 

4 The promoter shall execute and register a conveyance deod in favour of tho allottoo or tho association of tho 
allotees, as the case may be, of the apartment or the common areas as per Rule 9 of Maharashlra Real Estato (Regulation and Development) (Registrauon of Real Estate Projects, Registration of Real Estato Agents, Raltos of Interest and Disclosures on Website) Rules, 2017, 4 The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts roalisod by tho promotor in a separato account lo be maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construclion and the land cost lo be used only for thal purpose as per sub- clause (D) of clause () of sub-secllon (2) of seclion 4 read with Rule 5, 

That entire of the amounts to be realised hereinafter by promoler for the roal cstalo project from the allottoos, from (ime to time, shall be deposited in a separale account to be mainlained ina scheduled bank lo cover the cost of construction and the land cost and shall be Used only 1or that purpose, since the estimaled receivable of the project is less than the estimated cost of completion of the project. 

C umbal 

The Registration shall be valid for a period commencing from 14/12/2021 ond endng with 31/12/2027 unlgss 

renewed by the Maharashtra Real Estate Regulatory Aulhority in accordance ith soclion 5 of the Act road with 
rule 6. 

SUS 

The promoter shall cómply with the provisions of the Act and the rules and rogulolions mado lherg under, 
That the promoler shall lake all the pending approvals from lhe compelent aullhoritios 

Dist Thane 

E DOYOmeitiongconditions sregol yled by the promoter, Itho Aulhorily may (ako nocossaly ucton aga1nst tho 
oecinc Hinó rávokinga the reaisetio granled herein, as per the Act and tho rulos ond rogulalions mado thoro 

S 

RKALYA. 
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Signalure valid 
Dlgitally Sigtyod by 
Dr. Vagaryromanand Prabhu 
(SecrálaMahafEAAJ 
Dalo:14\2-2021 11:34:53 

Signalure and seal of lhe Authorized Ollicor 
Mahorashlra Roal Eslalo Rogulalory Aulhonly 

Pur
haserls 
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